

						Bidder Surity		Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Ames Construction, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Com		BT Construction, Inc. Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Reynolds Construction Travelers Casualty and Surety Com		Iron Woman Construction & Environme Fidelity Deposit Company of Maryland		SEMA Construction, Inc. Fidelity Deposit Company of Maryland	
ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
18837	01-21.19.01	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR(HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
11859	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18279	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,486.57	\$29,486.57	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
18280	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		780	LF	\$8.00	\$6,240.00	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.50	\$3,510.00	\$16.00	\$12,480.00	\$9.04	\$7,051.20	\$7.00	\$5,460.00
18281	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,285	SF	\$5.00	\$16,425.00	\$5.00	\$16,425.00	\$3.00	\$9,855.00	\$3.00	\$9,855.00	\$6.00	\$19,710.00	\$3.35	\$11,004.75	\$2.00	\$6,570.00
18304	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		2,917	SF	\$4.00	\$11,668.00	\$3.00	\$8,751.00	\$2.00	\$5,834.00	\$3.00	\$8,751.00	\$7.00	\$20,419.00	\$3.39	\$9,888.63	\$2.00	\$5,834.00
18282	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		629	SF	\$4.50	\$2,830.50	\$4.00	\$2,516.00	\$3.50	\$2,201.50	\$3.00	\$1,887.00	\$8.00	\$5,032.00	\$4.46	\$2,805.34	\$3.00	\$1,887.00
18341	2-3	REMOVE CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS		3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$49.00	\$147.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$147.43	\$442.29	\$200.00	\$600.00
18283	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		823	SF	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$4.00	\$3,292.00	\$3.50	\$2,880.50	\$3.50	\$2,880.50	\$18.00	\$14,814.00	\$3.74	\$3,078.02	\$3.50	\$2,880.50
18284	2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING		9,718	SF	\$11.20	\$108,841.60	\$4.00	\$38,872.00	\$2.50	\$24,295.00	\$8.50	\$82,603.00	\$9.50	\$92,321.00	\$3.85	\$37,414.30	\$1.00	\$9,718.00
18285	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	PVC	35	LF	\$59.00	\$2,065.00	\$43.00	\$1,505.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$56.00	\$1,960.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$49.63	\$1,737.05	\$25.00	\$875.00
18286	2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	145	LF	\$33.00	\$4,785.00	\$41.00	\$5,945.00	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$4.40	\$638.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00
18289	2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	395	LF	\$36.75	\$14,516.25	\$42.00	\$16,590.00	\$27.00	\$10,665.00	\$45.00	\$17,775.00	\$83.00	\$32,785.00	\$40.72	\$16,084.40	\$25.00	\$9,875.00
18610	2-11.2o	REMOVE EXISTING 54" STORM SEWER PIPE	58x39 OVOID BRICK	61	LF	\$202.90	\$12,376.90	\$153.00	\$9,333.00	\$95.00	\$5,795.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$168.00	\$10,248.00	\$48.09	\$2,933.49	\$50.00	\$3,050.00
18288	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE	ABANDON EXISTING 10" STORM	79	LF	\$17.50	\$1,382.50	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$83.00	\$6,557.00	\$68.00	\$5,372.00	\$139.00	\$10,981.00	\$35.95	\$2,840.05	\$25.00	\$1,975.00
18290	2-11.5p	ABANDON EXISTING 60" SEWER PIPE	63x42 OVOID BRICK	75	LF	\$202.90	\$15,217.50	\$29.00	\$2,175.00	\$210.00	\$15,750.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$294.00	\$22,050.00	\$46.51	\$3,488.25	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
18291	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		5	EA	\$1,460.00	\$7,300.00	\$605.00	\$3,025.00	\$555.00	\$2,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$28,875.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,891.81	\$9,459.05	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
18292	2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	UNKNOWN MH IN BLAKE	2	EA	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$2,461.07	\$4,922.14	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18294	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		6	EA	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,775.00	\$34,650.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,857.55	\$11,145.30	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
11855	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		12	EA	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$370.00	\$4,440.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$147.00	\$1,764.00	\$176.92	\$2,123.04	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
18764	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR OHW	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$9,435.70	\$9,435.70	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
11858	2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS		35	LF	\$51.50	\$1,802.50	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$63.26	\$2,214.10	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
18811	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$88,484.18	\$88,484.18	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18838	2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BIKE RACK	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,410.33	\$4,410.33	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11857	02-71.00.01	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS WEEKLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		6	WK	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$55,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,800.00	\$9,215.00	\$55,290.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$3,428.53	\$20,571.18	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
11854	3-2	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR	Item deleted from Base Bid	1	LS														
18769	3-5	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		16,920	TON	\$38.05	\$643,806.00	\$14.00	\$236,880.00	\$15.00	\$253,800.00	\$15.00	\$253,800.00	\$15.00	\$253,800.00	\$26.04	\$440,596.80	\$15.00	\$253,800.00
11851	3-7a	MUCK EXCAVATION		190	TON	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$39.00	\$7,410.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$69.00	\$13,110.00	\$43.00	\$8,170.00	\$103.02	\$19,573.80	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
11850	3-7b	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,948.65	\$2,948.65	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18303	5-2a	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,845.05	\$3,845.05	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18299	5-7	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		11,856	TON	\$20.00	\$237,120.00	\$20.00	\$237,120.00	\$17.00	\$201,552.00	\$13.00	\$154,128.00	\$12.00	\$142,272.00	\$19.15	\$227,042.40	\$8.00	\$94,848.00
18305	5-8	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)		110	CY	\$215.65	\$23,721.50	\$158.00	\$17,380.00	\$245.00	\$26,950.00	\$205.00	\$22,550.00	\$290.00	\$31,900.00	\$165.26	\$18,178.60	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
18297	5-9	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)		300	TON	\$24.50	\$7,350.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$121.00	\$36,300.00	\$30.25	\$9,075.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
18300	8-1.1b	PERMEATION GROUTING	MAY INCLUDE VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL GROUTING	150	LF	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,170.00	\$475,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$465,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$825,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$3,557.29	\$533,593.50	\$4,800.00	\$720,000.00
18301	8-1.1c	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	HYDRANT LATERAL	60	LF	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$227.00	\$13,620.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00	\$111.00	\$6,660.00	\$134.79	\$8,087.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
18302	8-1.1e	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		368	LF	\$260.00	\$95,680.00	\$261.00	\$96,048.00	\$200.00	\$73,600.00	\$200.00	\$73,600.00	\$134.00	\$49,312.00	\$142.37	\$52,392.16	\$175.00	\$64,400.00
18765	8-1.2b	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		40	LF	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$396.00	\$15,840.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$347.00	\$13,880.00	\$470.26	\$18,810.40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
18306	8-1.2c	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,113.89	\$3,341.67	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
18534	8-1.5a	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE		6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$18,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$10,560.00	\$1,751.59	\$10,509.54	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
18307	8-2	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID		33	LF	\$93.00	\$3,069.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$270.00	\$8,910.00	\$262.88	\$8,675.04	\$150.00	\$4,950.00
18308	8-3	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		4	EA	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$1,792.62	\$7,170.48	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
18611	8-4	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		4	EA	\$8,350.00	\$33,400.00	\$6,990.00	\$27,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$4,600.42	\$18,401.68	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
18309	12-1.1	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	REMOVE ABANDONED 6"	35	LF	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$143.00	\$5,005.00	\$44.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$293.00	\$10,255.00	\$49.63	\$1,737.05	\$25.00	\$875.00

18310	12-1.8	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		780	LF	\$38.50	\$30,030.00	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$33.50	\$26,130.00	\$37.00	\$28,860.00	\$20.46	\$15,958.80	\$40.00	\$31,200.00
18311	12-2.1	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,285	SF	\$20.00	\$65,700.00	\$27.00	\$88,695.00	\$15.00	\$49,275.00	\$12.00	\$39,420.00	\$12.50	\$41,062.50	\$13.96	\$45,858.60	\$14.00	\$45,990.00
18612	12-3.3	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		2,917	SF	\$11.00	\$32,087.00	\$13.00	\$37,921.00	\$8.50	\$24,794.50	\$9.50	\$27,711.50	\$12.00	\$35,004.00	\$6.96	\$20,302.32	\$10.00	\$29,170.00
18340	12-5.1	4' CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER		408	SF	\$12.00	\$4,896.00	\$16.00	\$6,528.00	\$10.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.00	\$6,324.00	\$15.50	\$6,324.00	\$8.17	\$3,333.36	\$20.00	\$8,160.00
18342	12-5.5	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		629	SF	\$13.00	\$8,177.00	\$19.00	\$11,951.00	\$12.50	\$7,862.50	\$11.50	\$7,233.50	\$12.00	\$7,548.00	\$11.01	\$6,925.29	\$14.00	\$8,806.00
11856	16-1	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		686	SF	\$11.50	\$7,889.00	\$19.00	\$13,034.00	\$13.00	\$8,918.00	\$11.00	\$7,546.00	\$13.50	\$9,261.00	\$11.01	\$7,552.86	\$15.00	\$10,290.00
18522	16-3	SECURITY FENCE	FOR TEMP EASEMENT INTO PARKING GARAGE	165	LF	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$16.00	\$2,640.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$21.42	\$3,534.30	\$20.00	\$3,300.00
18861	20-2ce	CHAIN LINK FENCE	TREE PROTECTION, INCLUDES TREE WRAP. *ALSO INCLUDES FENCE FOR MAINTAINING PEDESTRIAN ACCESS	2,500	LF	\$44.50	\$111,250.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.61	\$46,525.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
18862	20-3ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		4,140	SY-IN	\$6.45	\$26,703.00	\$8.00	\$33,120.00	\$7.50	\$31,050.00	\$12.50	\$51,750.00	\$8.30	\$34,362.00	\$7.59	\$31,422.60	\$7.00	\$28,980.00
18314	20-4	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		12,048	SY-IN	\$5.75	\$69,276.00	\$6.00	\$72,288.00	\$10.20	\$122,889.60	\$12.00	\$144,576.00	\$9.00	\$108,432.00	\$7.25	\$87,348.00	\$6.50	\$78,312.00
18860	20-5	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		7,260	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$72,600.00	\$3.00	\$21,780.00	\$3.50	\$25,410.00	\$3.50	\$25,410.00	\$6.00	\$43,560.00	\$2.94	\$21,344.40	\$1.00	\$7,260.00
18315	21-1	ASPHALT PATCH		20,940	SY-IN	\$14.00	\$293,160.00	\$7.00	\$146,580.00	\$8.20	\$171,708.00	\$10.50	\$219,870.00	\$7.00	\$146,580.00	\$7.24	\$151,605.60	\$6.50	\$136,110.00
18316	21-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	6" THICK	7,799	SF	\$11.00	\$85,789.00	\$12.00	\$93,588.00	\$7.50	\$58,492.50	\$25.00	\$194,975.00	\$11.50	\$89,688.50	\$7.65	\$59,662.35	\$8.50	\$66,291.50
18317	34-2.3d	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	13" THICK	1,117	SF	\$15.00	\$16,755.00	\$15.00	\$16,755.00	\$15.50	\$17,313.50	\$35.00	\$39,095.00	\$25.00	\$27,925.00	\$16.40	\$18,318.80	\$18.50	\$20,664.50
18614	34-2.3e	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		63	LF	\$157.00	\$9,891.00	\$174.00	\$10,962.00	\$260.00	\$16,380.00	\$211.00	\$13,293.00	\$400.00	\$25,200.00	\$241.69	\$15,226.47	\$200.00	\$12,600.00
18318	34-2.3o	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		85	LF	\$163.00	\$13,855.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$188.00	\$15,980.00	\$265.00	\$22,525.00	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$148.10	\$12,588.50	\$200.00	\$17,000.00
18319	34-2.3q	54" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		38	LF	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$760.00	\$28,880.00	\$580.00	\$22,040.00	\$495.00	\$18,810.00	\$975.00	\$37,050.00	\$284.49	\$10,810.62	\$500.00	\$19,000.00
18320	34-2.3u	66" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		276	LF	\$500.00	\$138,000.00	\$886.00	\$244,536.00	\$690.00	\$190,440.00	\$1,025.00	\$282,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$317,400.00	\$567.14	\$156,530.64	\$550.00	\$151,800.00
18321	34-2.3v	90" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		397	LF	\$2,148.00	\$852,756.00	\$1,110.00	\$440,670.00	\$1,010.00	\$400,970.00	\$1,335.00	\$529,995.00	\$1,680.00	\$666,960.00	\$598.76	\$237,707.72	\$1,100.00	\$436,700.00
18324	34-7.1a	96" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		148	LF	\$2,194.10	\$324,726.80	\$1,150.00	\$170,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$177,600.00	\$1,455.00	\$215,340.00	\$1,935.00	\$286,380.00	\$724.95	\$107,292.60	\$1,300.00	\$192,400.00
18323	34-11.6s	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE		120	LF	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$199.00	\$23,880.00	\$182.00	\$21,840.00	\$126.79	\$15,214.80	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
18767	34-12.4a	66" RPMP BY JACKING/BORING		508	LF	\$2,200.00	\$1,117,600.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,351,280.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,320,800.00	\$2,104.00	\$1,068,832.00	\$2,975.00	\$1,511,300.00	\$2,761.48	\$1,402,831.84	\$2,350.00	\$1,193,800.00
18325	34-12.5b	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB	MH-5	1	EA	\$24,735.00	\$24,735.00	\$39,100.00	\$39,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,175.00	\$45,175.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$28,803.64	\$28,803.64	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18326	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE P MANHOLE WITH TOP SLAB FOR H>2' DEPTH	MH-4-WALNUT ST	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,130.00	\$45,130.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$26,621.31	\$26,621.31	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18327	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	MH-1	1	EA	\$127,995.00	\$127,995.00	\$167,100.00	\$167,100.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$245,650.00	\$245,650.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$179,581.93	\$179,581.93	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00
18328	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	MH-2	1	EA	\$98,075.00	\$98,075.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$151,350.00	\$151,350.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$115,667.28	\$115,667.28	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
18532	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	MH-3	1	EA	\$98,075.00	\$98,075.00	\$107,400.00	\$107,400.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$151,500.00	\$151,500.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$112,972.93	\$112,972.93	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
18615	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	CONNECTION TO EXISTING BRICK SYSTEM IN WALNUT	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$14,650.66	\$14,650.66	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18616	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	66" RPMP TO 66" RCP FITTING	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$41,750.00	\$83,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,928.20	\$19,856.40	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
18330	34-12.9	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM AT UPSTREAM END OF PROJECT	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,156.65	\$18,156.65	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11852	34-15.3	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS		9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$299.00	\$2,691.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$465.00	\$4,185.00	\$305.00	\$2,745.00	\$643.00	\$5,787.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
18331	34-16.1a	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		20	EA	\$1,205.00	\$24,100.00	\$571.00	\$11,420.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$412.00	\$8,240.00	\$294.86	\$5,897.20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
18618	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	SPECIAL (DEEPER THAN 6')	2	EA	\$7,610.00	\$15,220.00	\$6,370.00	\$12,740.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$11,679.29	\$23,358.58	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
18619	34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=6')		1	EA	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$10,971.51	\$10,971.51	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
18620	34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$12,345.76	\$12,345.76	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
18332	34-16.4b	#14 INLET (L=9')	SPECIAL (DEEPER THAN 6')	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$15,058.93	\$15,058.93	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
18524	34-17.1a	TRIPLE #16 VALLEY INLET		1	EA	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$16,569.17	\$16,569.17	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18525	34-17.2a	PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION OF 8" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE		520	LF	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$2.36	\$1,227.20	\$2.00	\$1,040.00
18298	34-17.4a	CLEANING OF 8" DIAMETER SANITARY PIPE		520	LF	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$6.50	\$3,380.00	\$4.50	\$2,340.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$7.06	\$3,671.20	\$6.00	\$3,120.00
18343	40-3	8" DIAMETER CURED-IN-PLACE-PLASTIC LINER		520	LF	\$20.25	\$10,530.00	\$51.00	\$26,520.00	\$49.00	\$25,480.00	\$40.50	\$21,060.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$38.88	\$20,217.60	\$55.00	\$28,600.00
18768	40-4b	SODDING		50	SF	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.80	\$590.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
18333	40-8	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE		500	LF	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.15	\$7,075.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
18334	40-10	REMOVE BUSHES		5	EA	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$103.00	\$515.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$705.00	\$3,525.00	\$221.45	\$1,107.25	\$110.00	\$550.00
11849	41-1	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS		5	EA	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$79.00	\$395.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$117.94	\$589.70	\$150.00	\$750.00
18826	43-1d	TRAFFIC CONTROL	INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BOLLARDS AND TEMPORARY STRIPING	1	LS	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$110,600.00	\$110,600.00	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$200,564.15	\$200,564.15	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
18335	44-1	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 4) See SCS 23.0	INCLUDES SPILL MITIGATION FOR WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$33,037.16	\$33,037.16	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
11844	45-2	DEWATERING		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$153,183.80	\$153,183.80	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
18523	46-1	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$50,961.89	\$50,961.89	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
18337	46-4	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)		685	SF	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$2.00	\$1,370.00	\$6.50	\$4,452.50	\$3.00	\$2,055.00	\$5.90	\$4,041.50	\$2.00	\$1,370.00

11843	47-1	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		72	SF	\$79.00	\$5,688.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$33.00	\$2,376.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$29.48	\$2,122.56	\$25.00	\$1,800.00		
18296	47-2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$64,969.40	\$64,969.40	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,621.55	\$57,621.55	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
18816	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	RESET RANGE POINT	2	EA	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,804.75	\$11,609.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
11842	50-1	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	FOR SURVEY MARKING (OTHER THAN RANGE POINT) TO BE TIED OUT	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$529.00	\$13,225.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$646.55	\$16,163.75	\$500.00	\$12,500.00		
11842		MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$193,600.00	\$193,600.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$219,500.00	\$219,500.00	\$160,534.48	\$160,534.48	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00		
Total Base Bid									\$5,565,678.00		\$5,626,500.00		\$6,428,417.00		\$7,171,630.00		\$5,584,149.29		\$7,319,611.50		
Textura Fee									\$12,200.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00
Add Alt 1									\$1,800,956.00		\$1,739,000.00		\$2,394,693.50		\$2,587,858.00		\$1,494,253.71		\$1,736,954.00		\$1,736,954.00
Total									\$7,378,834.00		\$7,377,720.00		\$8,835,330.50		\$9,771,708.00		\$7,090,623.00		\$9,068,785.50		\$9,068,785.50
Rank									3		2		4		6		1		5		

ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc.		Ames Construction, Inc.		BT Construction, Inc.		Reynolds Construction		Iron Woman Construction & Environm		SEMA Construction, Inc.	
								UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
18421	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,691.53	\$17,691.53	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18409	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		790	LF	\$8.00	\$6,320.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00	\$4.50	\$3,555.00	\$14.00	\$11,060.00	\$9.02	\$7,125.80	\$7.00	\$5,530.00
18408	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,421	SF	\$5.00	\$17,105.00	\$5.00	\$17,105.00	\$3.00	\$10,263.00	\$3.00	\$10,263.00	\$6.00	\$20,526.00	\$3.38	\$11,562.98	\$2.00	\$6,842.00
18394	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		308	SF	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$8.00	\$2,464.00	\$4.92	\$1,515.36	\$2.00	\$616.00
18393	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		540	SF	\$4.50	\$2,430.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00	\$9.00	\$4,860.00	\$4.64	\$2,505.60	\$3.00	\$1,620.00
18390	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		1,166	SF	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$3.50	\$4,081.00	\$15.00	\$17,490.00	\$3.67	\$4,279.22	\$3.50	\$4,081.00
18405	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	(ABANDONED)	30	LF	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.47	\$1,514.10	\$30.00	\$900.00
18404	2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	251	LF	\$33.00	\$8,283.00	\$41.00	\$10,291.00	\$31.00	\$7,781.00	\$50.00	\$12,550.00	\$54.00	\$13,554.00	\$39.89	\$10,012.39	\$30.00	\$7,530.00
18511	2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE		50	LF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$42.73	\$2,136.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
18512	2-11.2f	REMOVE EXISTING 21" STORM SEWER PIPE		343	LF	\$36.00	\$12,348.00	\$42.00	\$14,406.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00	\$80.00	\$27,440.00	\$39.70	\$13,617.10	\$25.00	\$8,575.00
18403	2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	310	LF	\$36.75	\$11,392.50	\$42.00	\$13,020.00	\$26.00	\$8,060.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$83.00	\$25,730.00	\$39.76	\$12,325.60	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
18509	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE		85	LF	\$17.50	\$1,487.50	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$62.00	\$5,270.00	\$68.00	\$5,780.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$32.32	\$2,747.20	\$25.00	\$2,125.00
18510	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE	ABANDON EXISTING 10" STORM	33	LF	\$17.50	\$577.50	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$122.00	\$4,026.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$83.24	\$2,746.92	\$35.00	\$1,155.00
18772	2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,316.37	\$2,316.37	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18400	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		2	EA	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,051.00	\$4,102.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18398	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		6	EA	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,775.00	\$34,650.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$1,874.08	\$11,244.48	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
18396	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$371.00	\$2,226.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$176.92	\$1,061.52	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
18395	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR OHW	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,435.48	\$9,435.48	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18514	2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS		35	LF	\$51.50	\$1,802.50	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$57.00	\$1,995.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$100.65	\$3,522.75	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
18420	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$44,242.03	\$44,242.03	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18392	2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING		1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,982.73	\$1,982.73	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18419	02-8216.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$15,332.66	\$15,332.66	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18388	3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		1,000	TON	\$38.05	\$38,050.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.25	\$15,250.00	\$24.57	\$24,570.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
18817	3-5	MUCK EXCAVATION		50	TON	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.71	\$10,535.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
18367	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,948.59	\$2,948.59	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18366	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,816.33	\$1,816.33	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
18353	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		1,000	TON	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.85	\$7,850.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
18352	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)		100	CY	\$215.65	\$21,565.00	\$158.00	\$15,800.00	\$283.00	\$28,300.00	\$205.00	\$20,500.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$119.99	\$11,999.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
18351	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)		200	TON	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$126.00	\$25,200.00	\$26.33	\$5,266.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
18349	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		30	LF	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$253.00	\$7,590.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$187.00	\$5,610.00	\$139.87	\$4,196.10	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
18773	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		45	LF	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$261.00	\$11,745.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$162.00	\$7,290.00	\$126.44	\$5,689.80	\$175.00	\$7,875.00
18347	8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$395.00	\$11,850.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$485.21	\$14,556.30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
18840	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	IF NEEDED	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,693.81	\$5,081.43	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
18841	8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE	IF NEEDED	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$12,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,605.23	\$14,420.92	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
18839	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	IF NEEDED	4	EA	\$8,350.00	\$33,400.00	\$6,990.00	\$27,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,875.00	\$23,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,581.67	\$18,326.68	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
18418	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		790	LF	\$38.50	\$30,415.00	\$30.00	\$23,700.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$34.00	\$26,860.00	\$38.00	\$30,020.00	\$20.46	\$16,163.40	\$40.00	\$31,600.00
18417	12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,421	SF	\$20.00	\$68,420.00	\$27.00	\$92,367.00	\$14.00	\$47,894.00	\$13.00	\$44,473.00	\$13.00	\$44,473.00	\$13.96	\$47,757.16	\$14.00	\$47,894.00
18416	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		308	SF	\$11.00	\$3,388.00	\$13.00	\$4,004.00	\$11.00	\$3,388.00	\$11.50	\$3,542.00	\$15.00	\$4,620.00	\$8.12	\$2,500.96	\$10.00	\$3,080.00
18415	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		540	SF	\$13.00	\$7,020.00	\$19.00	\$10,260.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00	\$12.00	\$6,480.00	\$16.00	\$8,640.00	\$11.01	\$5,945.40	\$14.00	\$7,560.00
18414																			

